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Revenue Grants

 11 /12 /23 Abbey Lawn Trust 201845 750.00             Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 26 /07 /23 Active Gloucestershire 1138546 10,000.00        Contribution to We Can Move 2023 One year Community & Economic Development

 25 /04 /23 Adam Harper Boxing Clever CIC 14445317 990.00             Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 28 /04 /23 ADHD Hub Gloucestershire 14177172 1,000.00          Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 16 /08 /23 Aspire Foundation 1155305 835.00             Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 27 /07 /23 Aspire Foundation 1155305 13,000.00        Household Support Fund payment 23/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 30 /10 /23 Brockworth Larder 960.00             Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 19 /03 /24 Brockworth Link 1100266 1,000.00          Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 02 /08 /23 Brockworth Link 1100266 2,040.00          Household Support Fund payment 23/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 06 /10 /23 Brockworth Link 1100266 500.00             Warm Spaces Community Grant 2023/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 15 /06 /23 Brockworth Parish Council 1,400.00          Community Food Project Fund - stage one, community kitchen and cafe One year Community & Economic Development

 31 /03 /24 Bromford Housing 13010656 1,577,600.00   To support the LAHF scheme at Innsworth One year Housing

 01 /08 /23 Caring for Communities and People 1043143 20,000.00        Household Support Fund payment 23/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 30 /10 /23 Cheltenham North RFC LTD IP29251R 1,000.00          Warm Spaces Community Grant 2023/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 12 /04 /23 Cheltenham RFC 500.00             Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 31 /03 /24 Cotswold District Council 20,320.00        Funding contribution for Domestic Abuse Rural Champions One year Housing

 27 /04 /23 Cotswolds Conservation Board 6,272.00          Cotswold Conservation Board - Tewkesbury BC annual contribution 23/24 one year Finance and Asset Management

 19 /09 /23 Creative Sustainability CIC 07407799 800.00             Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 30 /10 /23 Deer Park Archers Limited 09044411 1,000.00          Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 28 /04 /23 Down Hatherley Cricket Club 960.00             Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 25 /04 /23 Dumbleton Village Hall 299528 700.00             Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 06 /10 /23 Encounter Church Winchcombe 1,000.00          Warm Spaces Community Grant 2023/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 30 /08 /23 Friends of Grangefield School  1167659 478.80             Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 25 /08 /23 GFirst LEP CIC 09353067 5,000.00          Contribution towards Gloucestershire nature and climate fund set up costs One year Executive Director: Resources

 31 /10 /23 GFirst LEP CIC 09353067 39,500.00        UK Shared Prosperity Fund. Funding for 2023/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 28 /11 /23 GL3 Community Hub 1067733 1,000.00          Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 27 /09 /23 GL3 Community Hub 1067733 2,660.00          Anti Social Behaviour funding - Youth intervention One year Environmental Health

 15 /11 /23 Gloucester and District Citizens Advice Bureau 02993822 53,620.00        Citizens Advice Bureau services to Tewkesbury Borough residents One year Community & Economic Development

 28 /09 /23 Gloucester City Council 12,587.28        Grant Funding for Places of Safety One year Housing

 25 /03 /24 Gloucester City Safe Ltd 08763878 14,910.00        Tewkesbury Safe Scheme One year Environmental Health

 21 /09 /23 Gloucestershire County Council 336.00             Coastal pollution support One year Waste and Recycling

 24 /08 /23 Gloucestershire County Council 15,000.00        Contribution to Tour of Britain 2023 One year Community & Economic Development

 20 /03 /24 Gloucestershire County Council 11,000.00        Inform Gloucestershire / Maiden Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 13 /03 /24 Gloucestershire Deaf Association 02692718 1,000.00          Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 18 /10 /23 Gloucestershire Rural Community Council 1054282 10,000.00        Tewkesbury Borough Community and Flood Resilience project One year Community & Economic Development

 06 /07 /23 Gloucestershire Rural Community Council 1054282 7,000.00          Support to Tewkesbury Borough Communities - 2023/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 02 /02 /24 Gloucestershire Wildlife Trust 00708575 3,150.00          Gloucestershire Wildlife Trust contribution One year Associate Director: Planning

 20 /09 /23 Goals Beyond Grass 1167624 1,000.00          Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 12 /04 /23 Gretton Village Association 298899 865.00             Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 06 /10 /23 Gretton Village Association 298899 990.00             Warm Spaces Community Grant 2023/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 05 /01 /24 Highnam Community Centre Trust 290798 905.00             Grant fund refurbishment works One year Community & Economic Development

 25 /05 /23 Highnam Parish Council 1,000.00          Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 06 /10 /23 Holy Trinity PCC 1,000.00          Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 07 /02 /24 Home-Start North and West Gloucestershire 1185678 1,000.00          Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 13 /04 /23 Hungry No More 4,150.00          Community Food Project Fund One year Community & Economic Development

 21 /09 /23 Hungry No More 4,000.00          Household Support Fund payment 23/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 02 /08 /23 Mentor Link 1169026 1,000.00          Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 26 /10 /23 Midcounties Co-op 2,508.00          Household Support Fund payment 23/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 27 /10 /23 Minsterworth Free School Foundation 311648 500.00             Warm Spaces Community Grant 2023/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 02 /08 /23 Minsterworth Parish Council 440.00             Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 02 /01 /24 Minsterworth Village Hall 255668 1,000.00          Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 20 /04 /23 Mitton Manor Pre School & After School Club 900034 1,000.00          Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 02 /08 /23 North & West Gloucestershire Citizens Advice 1091891 55,000.00        Household Support Fund payment 23/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 07 /02 /24 North and South Gloucester Primary Care Network 532.50             Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 11 /08 /23 North Cotswold Foodbank 1181310 10,000.00        Household Support Fund payment 23/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 11 /08 /23 Northway Parish Council 5,000.00          Community Food Project Fund One year Community & Economic Development



 27 /11 /23 Northway Parish Council 1,000.00          Warm Spaces Community Grant 2023/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 24 /10 /23 Oxenton Parish Meeting 600.00             Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 06 /10 /23 PCC of Winchcombe 1,000.00          Warm Spaces Community Grant 2023/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 05 /04 /23 Priors Park Community Church 1173483 5,000.00          Community Food Project Fund One year Community & Economic Development

 21 /09 /23 Priors Park Community Church 1173483 5,500.00          Household Support Fund payment 23/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 09 /01 /24 Priors Park Community Church 1173483 1,000.00          Warm Spaces Community Grant 2023/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 22 /08 /23 Priors Park Community Gardens and allotments 575.00             Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 10 /08 /23 Priors Park Neighbourhood Project 5243427 550.00             Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 09 /08 /23 Priors Park Neighbourhood Project 5243427 4,000.00          Household Support Fund payment 23/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 28 /07 /23 Rooftop Housing Group 30,000.00        Household Support Fund payment 23/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 18 /01 /24 Roses Theatre Trust 3133142 1,000.00          Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 01 /08 /23 Severn Wye Energy Agency Ltd 3830608 40,000.00        Household Support Fund payment 23/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 28 /09 /23 Shephard Mead Residents Association 1,000.00          Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 24 /10 /23 Snowshill Village Hall 900.00             Warm Spaces Community Grant 2023/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 01 /08 /23 Sovereign Housing Association 20,000.00        Household Support Fund payment 23/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 10 /11 /23 St Johns Church PCC 1,000.00          Warm Spaces Community Grant 2023/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 05 /04 /23 St Pauls Church Shurdington 2,000.00          Community Food Project Fund One year Community & Economic Development

 28 /11 /23 Stablemates CIC 14990647 800.00             Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 27 /04 /23 Stoke Orchard & Tredington Parish Council 1010086 1,000.00          Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 07 /02 /24 Stoke Orchard Community Centre 936.00             Warm Spaces Community Grant 2023/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 02 /08 /23 Tewkesbury Arts and Drama Society 316.80             Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 02 /08 /23 Tewkesbury Baptist Church 1177154 750.00             Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 06 /10 /23 Tewkesbury Baptist Church 1177154 1,000.00          Warm Spaces Community Grant 2023/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 26 /04 /23 Tewkesbury Cricket Club 1,000.00          Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 22 /08 /23 Tewkesbury District Scout Council 1,000.00          Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 21 /09 /23 Tewkesbury Foodbank 1151000 30,000.00        Household Support Fund payment 23/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 02 /08 /23 Tewkesbury Nature Reserve Ltd 7530106 1,000.00          Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 12 /04 /23 Tewkesbury Park Neighbourhood Watch and Residents 993.95             Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 30 /10 /23 Tewkesbury rugby football club ltd. 1731439 1,000.00          Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 25 /04 /23 Tewkesbury Town Colts Football Club 1,000.00          Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 25 /04 /23 Tewkesbury Town Council 695.00             Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 01 /12 /23 Tewkesbury Town Council 1,000.00          Warm Spaces Community Grant 2023/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 18 /04 /23 Tewkesbury Town Council 1,025.00          Grant funding for drinking water fountain at Spring Gardens Car Park One year Community & Economic Development

 19 /12 /23 Tewkesbury Town Council 3,621.84          HSHAZ grant funding for 8 no. new refuse bins in Tewkesbury town centre One year Community & Economic Development

 28 /07 /23 Tewkesbury Town Council 26,002.50        HSHAZ Property grants: for repairs to 18 High Street Town Hall & Back of Avon Wall One year Community & Economic Development

 18 /04 /23 Tewkesbury Town Council 12,000.00        Interim grant for repairs to Tewkesbury Town Hall roof and façade One year Community & Economic Development

 18 /04 /23 Tewkesbury Town Council 17,500.00        Interim grant payment for repairs to Back of Avon wall One year Community & Economic Development

 18 /04 /23 Tewkesbury Town Council 31,515.33        Grant payment for replacement of riverside railings One year Community & Economic Development

 24 /10 /23 The Indian Association Cheltenham 293297 500.00             Warm Spaces Community Grant 2023/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 25 /01 /24 Toddington Village Hall 1180049 950.00             Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 02 /08 /23 Twyning Recreation and Amenity Complex 1078087 1,000.00          Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 02 /08 /23 Tynings Court Social Fund 1,000.00          Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 21 /11 /23 WAM Youth 1170638 10,000.00        OPCC Grant Funding One year Environmental Health

 27 /10 /23 Wheatpieces Community Centre 6746047 575.00             Warm Spaces Community Grant 2023/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 02 /05 /23 Winchcombe Festival of Music and Arts 1204903 1,000.00          Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 17 /01 /24 Winchcombe Town Council 1,000.00          Community Health and Wellbeing Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 13 /07 /23 Young Gloucestershire 01547097 15,000.00        Household Support Fund payment 23/24 One year Community & Economic Development

 19 /01 /24 Young Gloucestershire 01547097 46,000.00        Tewkesbury ILP Mentoring One year Community & Economic Development

 27 /07 /23 Young Gloucestershire 01547097 7,361.00          Tewkesbury YP School Holiday Support One year Community & Economic Development

 10 /11 /23 Young Gloucestershire 01547097 1,000.00          Warm Spaces Community Grant 2023/24 One year Community & Economic Development

Capital Grants

 18 /05 /23 Bishops Cleeve Football Club 2,352.00          Works carried out under a community grant at Bishops Cleeve Football Club One year Community & Economic Development

 27 /09 /23 GL3 Community Hub 1067733 1,308.00          Safer Streets R4 Funding - Lighting One year Environmental Health

 27 /09 /23 Longford Parish Council 9,093.60          Safer Streets Grant - CCTV cameras and lighting One year Environmental Health

 05 /04 /23 Northway Parish Council 5,685.00          Northway Community Hub - Capital Grant One year Community & Economic Development

 08 /02 /24 Stroud District Council 20,000.00        Warm & Well Partnership Contribution 2023 - 2024 One year Environmental Health

 14 /12 /23 Tewkesbury Town Council 5,825.18          For works carried out under a Community Grant at George Watson Memorial Hall, Barton Street, Tewkesbury One year Community & Economic Development

Various 2023/24 Disabled facilities grant 853,026.00      Grant to facilitate care provision in peoples homes One year Community & Economic Development


